2021-2022 FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE

Government Performance and Finance Committee

November 3, 2020





SUMMARY OF CHANGES

- Removes Unneeded Fees
- Updated Fees
- New Fees
 - Equity 101 Training
 - Public Disclosure Fees for Body Cameras
- Fire Fees Moved From TMC



REMOVED FEES

Product	Amount
Reproduction of City Council Audio Tapes	\$ 2 per tape
Biennial Budget Book	\$ 40
Capital Facilities Program	\$ 60
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report	\$ 50
Service of process	\$ 12 per person, return services \$10, \$.5 Per Mile



3

UPDATED FEES

Position	Old Rate	New Rate
Special Events – Non Profit; block party; constitutionally protected	Attendance 50-250 \$25 251-1,000 \$50 1,001-10,000 \$100 10,001-50,000 \$500 A 10% discount will be applied to all applications received more than 60 days prior to the event date. All other fees required by Permitting Authority apply.	Base Fee: \$50 Mailing Distribution: \$75 per block Late Application Fee 10% Fee added to all applications received less than 60 days prior
Special Events – Commercial	Attendance 50-250 \$50 251-1,000 \$100 1,001-10,000 \$200 10,001-50,000 \$500 > 50,000 \$1000 A 10% discount will be applied to all applications received more than 60 days prior to the event date. All other fees required by Permitting Authority apply.	Base Fee: \$75 Mailing Distribution: \$100 per block Late Application Fee 10% Fee added to all applications received less than 60 days prior

TACOMA
OPERATING & CAPITAL
BUDGET

UPDATED FEES

Position	Old Rate	New Rate
Tacoma Police Range Use	\$60/hour, 8am – 6pm M-F	\$65/ hour, 8am – 6pm M-F



5

NEW FEES

Position	New Rate
Equity 101 Training	\$100/ person
Public records requested under RCW 42.56 (body camera video)	\$.49/ minute for staff to redact video



MOVED AND UPDATED FEES

- 62 fee amounts moved from TMC Chapter 3 to the Fee Schedule
- TFD will bring forward legislation to remove specific fees amounts from TMC
- Change is constant with other City processes, and allows easier updates
- Moves all non-construction related fees to one place
- Fee amounts inflated for CPI (1% 2021-2022)
- · Lift assist, False alarm fees not changed



7

2021-2022 FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE

Government Performance and Finance Committee
November 3, 2020



